Incident Date Report Number

9/6/2023

9/6/2023
9/6/2023
9/6/2023
9/6/2023
9/6/2023
9/6/2023

9/6/2023
9/6/2023
9/6/2023
9/6/2023
9/6/2023

9/6/2023
9/6/2023

9/6/2023
9/6/2023
9/6/2023
9/6/2023

9/6/2023
9/6/2023

9/6/2023
9/6/2023
9/6/2023

RMP23-002110
RMP23-002111

RMP23-002112

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
4704 ARBOR DR
5420 TEABERRY CT
3350 KIRCHOFF RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
1901 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2000 E
GOLF RD

4200 KIRCHOFF RD
1600 HICKS RD
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
62 THOR

EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING
RD

1701 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: 3778 GOLF
RD

3617 FALCONCT S
1151 ROHLWING RD
128 HONEYSUCKLE CT

EAST FRONTAGE RD /
HOLLY LN

5600 APOLLO DR

N WILKE RD / CAMPBELL
ST

4720 ARBOR DR
1460 GOLF RD
5615 LAVENDER CT

Incident

SUBJECT STOP

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

MOTORIST ASSIST

ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST

STATION REPORT
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
TRESPASSING
ACCIDENT

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

CITATION ISSUED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/7/2023 7:56:12 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
9/6/2023 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
9/6/2023 1435 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
9/6/2023 RMP23-002113 3505 WILKE RD PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/6/2023 2045 PLUM GROVE RD 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
9/6/2023 2045 PLUM GROVE RD 911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE
9/6/2023 APPROX LOC:3991 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
9/6/2023 6 ROSEWOOD RD 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
9/6/2023 5001 SUNSET CT AMBULANCE CALL
9/6/2023 4305 WEBER DR LOUD NOISE OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/6/2023 APPROX LOC: 1439 HICKS PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
9/6/2023 2100 LOIS DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

9/7/2023 7:56:12 AM



