



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/6/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/6/2023		4704 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/6/2023		5420 TEABERRY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/6/2023		3350 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/6/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/6/2023		1901 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/6/2023		APPROX LOC: 2000 E GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/6/2023		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/6/2023		1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/6/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/6/2023		62 THOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/6/2023		EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/6/2023		1701 GOLF RD	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/6/2023		APPROX LOC: 3778 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/6/2023		3617 FALCON CT S	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/6/2023		1151 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/6/2023		128 HONEYSUCKLE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/6/2023		EAST FRONTAGE RD / HOLLY LN	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/6/2023	RMP23-002110	5600 APOLLO DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/6/2023	RMP23-002111	N WILKE RD / CAMPBELL ST	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/6/2023		4720 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/6/2023	RMP23-002112	1460 GOLF RD	TRESPASSING	CITATION ISSUED
9/6/2023		5615 LAVENDER CT	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/6/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/6/2023		1435 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/6/2023	RMP23-002113	3505 WILKE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/6/2023		2045 PLUM GROVE RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/6/2023		2045 PLUM GROVE RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	
9/6/2023		APPROX LOC:3991 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/6/2023		6 ROSEWOOD RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/6/2023		5001 SUNSET CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/6/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/6/2023		APPROX LOC: 1439 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/6/2023		2100 LOIS DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT